
54th Les Duke Invitational College Men 8000 
meters 

Grinnell Country Club - Grinnell College 

Sep. 12, 2015 
50s and Sunny - Perfect 
Results by Cal Murdock 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or 
team.  

 
                                Last updated Sep. 12, 2015 11:37 AM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Wartburg College         24    2    3    4    7    8   10   16    26:12    
0:31 
  2 Grinnell College         65    1   12   14   18   20   24   33    26:37    
1:16 
  3 St. Norbert College     126    9   25   26   32   34   44   55    27:32    
1:56 
  4 Cornell College         131   19   22   23   27   40   49   52    27:31    
2:02 
  5 U of Dubuque            137    5   13   38   39   42   47   50    27:53    
2:44 
  6 Indian Hills            175   15   17   31   51   61   68   70    28:13    
3:20 
  7 Monmouth College        181   29   30   35   41   46   48   57    28:26    
1:36 
  8 Knox College            217   21   28   45   59   64   65   69    28:49    
3:21 
  9 Principia College       228    6   11   67   71   73   77   79    29:41    
6:30 
 10 Scott Comm. College     256   37   43   54   60   62   66   72    29:30    
1:32 
 11 Grand View University   285   36   53   58   63   75              30:21    
5:07 
 12 North Central Univ.     364   56   74   76   78   80   81         34:20    
8:36 
 
Incomplete Teams: Faith Baptist Bible, Isu Running Club 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Wartburg College 



    2  Eli Kaczinski, So              25:57   
    3  Bennett Moser, Sr              26:00   
    4  Jerry Frawley, Jr              26:08   
    7  Kailas Kokare, Jr              26:25   
    8  Joel Toppin, So                26:27   
   10  Zach Marpe, Jr                 26:31   
   16  Kevin Klobassa, Sr             26:49   
Total Time = 2:10:57     Total Places = 24 
 
2. Grinnell College 
    1  Adam Dalton, Sr                25:48   
   12  Anthony McLean, Jr             26:35   
   14  Nate Kolacia, Sr               26:44   
   18  Pieter Hansen, Fr              26:53   
   20  John Lennon, Fr                27:03   
   24  Matthew McCarthy, Jr           27:12   
   33  Lex Mundell, Sr                28:18   
Total Time = 2:13:03     Total Places = 65 
 
3. St. Norbert College 
    9  Riley Boyce, Fr                26:28   
   25  Andrew Lemay, So               27:14   
   26  Dan Reigh, Sr                  27:15   
   32  Jacob Wittmershaus, Jr         28:16   
   34  Cj Lewis, Sr                   28:23   
   44  Ben Behling, Fr                29:07   
   55  Chris Reinhold, Jr             29:30   
Total Time = 2:17:36     Total Places = 126 
 
4. Cornell College 
   19  Josh Lindsay, Sr               26:54   
   22  Caleb Wilson, Fr               27:10   
   23  Austin Bach, Fr                27:10   
   27  Cuyler Gabriel, Fr             27:21   
   40  Zachary Stoll, So              28:56   
   49  Taylor Christen, Jr            29:15   
   52  Tucker Horan, Jr               29:20   
Total Time = 2:17:31     Total Places = 131 
 
5. U of Dubuque 
    5  Alec Bass, So                  26:17   
   13  Payton Nevills, Sr             26:37   
   38  Jack Lindsay, So               28:45   
   39  Jon Berland, Jr                28:45   
   42  Riley Holst, Fr                29:00   
   47  Hunter Reifschneider, Fr       29:13   
   50  Ames Helzer, So                29:16   
Total Time = 2:19:24     Total Places = 137 
 
6. Indian Hills 
   15  Antoine Bardou, So             26:46   
   17  Derek Wilson, So               26:52   
   31  Jared Draper, Fr               28:00   
   51  Jono Hooper, Fr                29:17   
   61  Jacob Wilson, Fr               30:06   
   68  Dillan Sorrells, Fr            31:07   
   70  Cody McNeal, So                31:20   



Total Time = 2:21:01     Total Places = 175 
 
7. Monmouth College 
   29  Cooper Pauley, So              27:35   
   30  Tate Heiple, Fr                27:56   
   35  Tyler Bland, Fr                28:30   
   41  Jay Gray, Fr                   28:56   
   46  Brandon Allsop, Fr             29:11   
   48  Bryent Van De Wostine, Fr      29:14   
   57  Dustin Watts, Jr               29:39   
Total Time = 2:22:08     Total Places = 181 
 
8. Knox College 
   21  Brian Cole, Sr                 27:07   
   28  Victor Schutlz, Sr             27:24   
   45  Joseph Gilmore, Jr             29:10   
   59  Jonathan Rico, Fr              29:56   
   64  Zachary Barnes, Fr             30:28   
   65  Martin Soto, Fr                30:31   
   69  Ben Hosto, So                  31:10   
Total Time = 2:24:05     Total Places = 217 
 
9. Principia College 
    6  Shane Witters-Hicks, Jr        26:23   
   11  Zach Matthiesen, So            26:33   
   67  Liam Foster, Fr                30:45   
   71  Gavin Goodsell, Jr             31:50   
   73  Michael Rohrer, Jr             32:52   
   77  Konrad Peterson, Fr            35:14   
   79  Gabriel Johnston, Fr           36:18   
Total Time = 2:28:23     Total Places = 228 
 
10. Scott Comm. College 
   37  Josh Pestka, Fr                28:43   
   43  Tyler Powell, Fr               29:06   
   54  Fashinghoma Mugisha, Fr        29:26   
   60  Tanner McAnally, Fr            29:57   
   62  Honore Lopaka, Fr              30:15   
   66  Tristan Peterson, So           30:40   
   72  Jacob Schmelzer, So            32:51   
Total Time = 2:27:27     Total Places = 256 
 
11. Grand View University 
   36  Rhett Gainey, Fr               28:38   
   53  Alex Arechavaleta, Fr          29:22   
   58  Kennedy Kiprop, Sr             29:43   
   63  Nate Johnson, Jr               30:16   
   75  Chris Dejoode, Jr              33:45   
Total Time = 2:31:44     Total Places = 285 
 
12. North Central Univ. 
   56  Kaleb Gunderson, Fr            29:33   
   74  Aaron Cooke, So                33:10   
   76  Jimmy Hultengren, Jr           34:35   
   78  Ty Nosser, So                  36:12   
   80  Zachary Offner, Fr             38:09   
   81  Tim Feia, Jr                   41:24   



Total Time = 2:51:39     Total Places = 364 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1     1  Adam Dalton, Sr                25:48    Grinnell College      

    2     2  Eli Kaczinski, So              25:57    Wartburg College      

    3     3  Bennett Moser, Sr              26:00    Wartburg College      

    4     4  Jerry Frawley, Jr              26:08    Wartburg College      

    5     5  Alec Bass, So                  26:17    U of Dubuque          

    6     6  Shane Witters-Hicks, Jr        26:23    Principia College     

    7     7  Kailas Kokare, Jr              26:25    Wartburg College      

    8     8  Joel Toppin, So                26:27    Wartburg College      

    9     9  Riley Boyce, Fr                26:28    St. Norbert College   

   10    10  Zach Marpe, Jr                 26:31    Wartburg College      

   11    11  Zach Matthiesen, So            26:33    Principia College     

   12    12  Anthony McLean, Jr             26:35    Grinnell College      

   13    13  Payton Nevills, Sr             26:37    U of Dubuque          

   14    14  Nate Kolacia, Sr               26:44    Grinnell College      

   15    15  Antoine Bardou, So             26:46    Indian Hills          

   16    16  Kevin Klobassa, Sr             26:49    Wartburg College      

   17    17  Derek Wilson, So               26:52    Indian Hills          

   18    18  Pieter Hansen, Fr              26:53    Grinnell College      

   19    19  Josh Lindsay, Sr               26:54    Cornell College       

   20    20  John Lennon, Fr                27:03    Grinnell College      

   21    21  Brian Cole, Sr                 27:07    Knox College          

   22    22  Caleb Wilson, Fr               27:10    Cornell College       



   23    23  Austin Bach, Fr                27:10    Cornell College       

   24    24  Matthew McCarthy, Jr           27:12    Grinnell College      

   25    25  Andrew Lemay, So               27:14    St. Norbert College   

   26        Lee Scott, Jr                  27:15    Wartburg College      

   27    26  Dan Reigh, Sr                  27:15    St. Norbert College   

   28    27  Cuyler Gabriel, Fr             27:21    Cornell College       

   29    28  Victor Schutlz, Sr             27:24    Knox College          

   30        Kyle Read, Jr                  27:26    Wartburg College      

   31    29  Cooper Pauley, So              27:35    Monmouth College      

   32        Aaron O'Leary, So              27:44    Wartburg College      

   33        Liam Hartley, Sr               27:53    Wartburg College      

   34    30  Tate Heiple, Fr                27:56    Monmouth College      

   35    31  Jared Draper, Fr               28:00    Indian Hills          

   36        Zach Wells, Jr                 28:00    Wartburg College      

   37        Adam Sohl                      28:15    Isu Running Club      

   38    32  Jacob Wittmershaus, Jr         28:16    St. Norbert College   

   39    33  Lex Mundell, Sr                28:18    Grinnell College      

   40    34  Cj Lewis, Sr                   28:23    St. Norbert College   

   41        Joshua Jensen, Fr              28:25    Grinnell College      

   42    35  Tyler Bland, Fr                28:30    Monmouth College      

   43        Stewart Bass, So               28:37    Grinnell College      

   44    36  Rhett Gainey, Fr               28:38    Grand View University  

   45        Connor Gregorich-Trevor, So 

                                             28:40    Grinnell College      

   46    37  Josh Pestka, Fr                28:43    Scott Comm. College   

   47    38  Jack Lindsay, So               28:45    U of Dubuque          



   48    39  Jon Berland, Jr                28:45    U of Dubuque          

   49        Mitch Black, So                28:48    Wartburg College      

   50    40  Zachary Stoll, So              28:56    Cornell College       

   51    41  Jay Gray, Fr                   28:56    Monmouth College      

   52        Ian Malone, Jr                 29:00    Grinnell College      

   53    42  Riley Holst, Fr                29:00    U of Dubuque          

   54        Keanan Gleason, So             29:01    Grinnell College      

   55    43  Tyler Powell, Fr               29:06    Scott Comm. College   

   56    44  Ben Behling, Fr                29:07    St. Norbert College   

   57    45  Joseph Gilmore, Jr             29:10    Knox College          

   58    46  Brandon Allsop, Fr             29:11    Monmouth College      

   59    47  Hunter Reifschneider, Fr       29:13    U of Dubuque          

   60    48  Bryent Van De Wostine, Fr      29:14    Monmouth College      

   61    49  Taylor Christen, Jr            29:15    Cornell College       

   62    50  Ames Helzer, So                29:16    U of Dubuque          

   63    51  Jono Hooper, Fr                29:17    Indian Hills          

   64    52  Tucker Horan, Jr               29:20    Cornell College       

   65        Jason Ludwig, So               29:22    Wartburg College      

   66    53  Alex Arechavaleta, Fr          29:22    Grand View University  

   67        Aidan Healey, Jr               29:23    Grinnell College      

   68        Joel Baumann, So               29:24    Grinnell College      

   69    54  Fashinghoma Mugisha, Fr        29:26    Scott Comm. College   

   70    55  Chris Reinhold, Jr             29:30    St. Norbert College   

   71    56  Kaleb Gunderson, Fr            29:33    North Central Univ.   

   72        Zack Nullmeyer, So             29:35    Wartburg College      

   73    57  Dustin Watts, Jr               29:39    Monmouth College      



   74        Jordan Murray, Sr              29:40    U of Dubuque          

   75    58  Kennedy Kiprop, Sr             29:43    Grand View University  

   76        Sam Sokolsky, Jr               29:50    Grinnell College      

   77    59  Jonathan Rico, Fr              29:56    Knox College          

   78    60  Tanner McAnally, Fr            29:57    Scott Comm. College   

   79        Daniel Flood, Fr               29:58    St. Norbert College   

   80        Jaquan Grier, So               30:05    St. Norbert College   

   81    61  Jacob Wilson, Fr               30:06    Indian Hills          

   82    62  Honore Lopaka, Fr              30:15    Scott Comm. College   

   83        Isaac Hernandez, Jr            30:15    U of Dubuque          

   84    63  Nate Johnson, Jr               30:16    Grand View University  

   85        Brady Tobin, Fr                30:18    Cornell College       

   86        Nicholas Dolan, So             30:19    U of Dubuque          

   87        Sean O'Reilly, Fr              30:26    Grinnell College      

   88        Noah Wells, Fr                 30:27    St. Norbert College   

   89    64  Zachary Barnes, Fr             30:28    Knox College          

   90        Erik Ruud, Sr                  30:31    Monmouth College      

   91    65  Martin Soto, Fr                30:31    Knox College          

   92    66  Tristan Peterson, So           30:40    Scott Comm. College   

   93        Andrew Werve, Fr               30:40    St. Norbert College   

   94    67  Liam Foster, Fr                30:45    Principia College     

   95        Bryan Gonzalez, Fr             30:47    St. Norbert College   

   96        Kamal Nadesan, Fr              30:56    Grinnell College      

   97        Garrett Ginell, So             31:03    Cornell College       

   98    68  Dillan Sorrells, Fr            31:07    Indian Hills          

   99    69  Ben Hosto, So                  31:10    Knox College          



  100        Ryan Conrardy, Jr              31:14    Cornell College       

  101    70  Cody McNeal, So                31:20    Indian Hills          

  102        Dewey Rapson, So               31:23    Faith Baptist Bible   

  103        Ben Coleman, So                31:24    Wartburg College      

  104        Patrick Kramper, Fr            31:28    St. Norbert College   

  105        Josh Green, Fr                 31:29    Monmouth College      

  106        Tyler Peugh, Sr                31:34    U of Dubuque          

  107        Joel Avila, So                 31:39    U of Dubuque          

  108        Jd Anderson, So                31:46    Indian Hills          

  109    71  Gavin Goodsell, Jr             31:50    Principia College     

  110        Evan Berkey, Fr                31:51    Knox College          

  111        Greg Margida, Jr               31:57    Grinnell College      

  112        Zachary Gregory, Fr            32:23    Knox College          

  113        James Wooley, So               32:36    Knox College          

  114        Phillip Kane, So               32:42    Grinnell College      

  115    72  Jacob Schmelzer, So            32:51    Scott Comm. College   

  116    73  Michael Rohrer, Jr             32:52    Principia College     

  117    74  Aaron Cooke, So                33:10    North Central Univ.   

  118        Ryan Schafer, Fr               33:18    Indian Hills          

  119        Evan Bartenhagen, So           33:20    Indian Hills          

  120        Mark Levandoski                33:34                          

  121        Kelton Gourley, Fr             33:41    Indian Hills          

  122        Tyler Runyon, Fr               33:44    Indian Hills          

  123    75  Chris Dejoode, Jr              33:45    Grand View University  

  124        Tyler Miller, Fr               33:46    U of Dubuque          

  125        Corbin Evans, Fr               34:00    Faith Baptist Bible   



  126        Colin Poe, Fr                  34:09    Indian Hills          

  127        Joy Kanooakden, So             34:33    Knox College          

  128        Christian Padilla, Jr          34:34    Knox College          

  129    76  Jimmy Hultengren, Jr           34:35    North Central Univ.   

  130    77  Konrad Peterson, Fr            35:14    Principia College     

  131        Trezher Njoh Malafa, Fr        35:59    Knox College          

  132    78  Ty Nosser, So                  36:12    North Central Univ.   

  133    79  Gabriel Johnston, Fr           36:18    Principia College     

  134        Jacob Marx, Jr                 36:43    Monmouth College      

  135        Tyler Carlson, So              37:28    Scott Comm. College   

  136        Darius Stone, Fr               37:38    Monmouth College      

  137    80  Zachary Offner, Fr             38:09    North Central Univ.   

  138        Ben Mothershead, Sr            40:54    Grinnell College      

  139    81  Tim Feia, Jr                   41:24    North Central Univ.   

  140        Roberto Munoz, Sr              41:55    Grinnell College      

 

Return to home page.  


